## **7**AEGIS SEF

December 22, 2022

Submitted via Portal

Mr. Christopher J. Kirkpatrick Office of the Secretariat U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: Confidential Treatment Request –AEGIS SEF Exhibit N-1 Participant Agreement

Dear Sir:

AEGIS SEF, LLC ("AEGIS SEF") hereby requests that the U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission") accord confidential treatment to **Exhibit N-1 Participant Agreement** ("Exhibit"), which was submitted to the Commission as 40.6(d) Weekly Notification of Amended Terms and Conditions on this date. This request pertains to all material in the Exhibit. The Exhibit bears the designation "Confidential Treatment Requested by AEGIS SEF, LLC."

This request for confidential treatment is made pursuant to Commission Regulations 40.8, as Exhibit contains information that would reveal the trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information of AEGIS SEF and its affiliates.

Please contact the undersigned at 832-413-5973 or afurman@aegis-hedging.com with any questions regarding this matter.

Andrew Furman

Andrew Furman Chief Compliance Officer AEGIS SEF, LLC 2829 Technology Forest Blvd Suite 260 The Woodlands, TX 77381